501942221 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey C. Olson	04/11/2012
James Leo Kilgallon	04/11/2012
Al Bowers	04/18/2012
Bruce Quayle	05/15/2012
Joshua Space	04/16/2012
Mark Douglas Donaldson	04/26/2012
Chris Stygar	05/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterMetro Industries Corporation
Street Address:	651 N. Washington St.
City:	Wilkes-Barre
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012024078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270 Phone: 2486411600 dlerner@hdp.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501942221

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

3573B-000019/WO/POA Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

PATENT

REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3573B-000019/WO/POA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devorah Lerner
Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignments#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028309 FRAME: 0139

Atty. Docket No. 3573B-019POA

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

INVENTORY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

		INVENTORT WANAGEWENT STSTEW
which is the	subject o	f a United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on,;
(c)		filed on <u>February 7, 2012</u> , and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No. <u>PCT/US2012/024078</u> ;
(d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and; or presently assigned as evidenced at Reel, Frame; or
(e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
		erMetro Industries Corporation, 651 N. Washington St., Wilkes-Barre, PA, erred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:
whereof is h Assignee an States of An United State the aforesaid enjoyed by a extensions t assignment for, any of th Assigneested for States and continuation	ereby active the recommendation and application and sale erights recording the recording and sale erights recording and for the main all for-in-part, conditions and sale erights recording and sale erights recording and sale erights recording and sale erights recording and sale for the main all for-in-part, conditions and sale for the sale fo	EFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy knowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto cessors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United d all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the ris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in tion, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any stully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities elating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom; by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or king and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United reign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, livisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, resision thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to
the said inve	ntion, the	e United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in e benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set
		eby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has d into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters Pate country or c	nt of the countries as afore	eby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and esaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's e.
insert here	in paren	eby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to theses (Application No, filed) the filing date and said application when known.

Jeffrey C. Olson
State of Planyleania) ss.
On this 11th day of 4pml , 2012, before me
personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein se forth.

(seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal

Charlene Gist, Notary Public
City of Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County
My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2013
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notary Public,

Acting in the County Of Luylune
State Of Runsylvania

My Commission Expires Jamuay 10, 2013

James Leo Kilgallon	
	, 20 12, before me ls, who executed the foregoing instrument and who same of their own free will for the purpose therein set
	Notary Public,
(seal)	Acting in the County Of August
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Charlene Gist. Notary Public	Acting in the County Of Ruylund State Of Punnsylvania
City of Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	My Commission Expires Jamuar 10, 2013

Al Bowers				
Al Bowers				
State of Penasyrvania)				
County of DLEGIDENY) ss.			BOWERS	
On this day of A personally appeared the foregoing individual acknowledged to me that they executed the forth.	Is. who executed the	ne fore	going instrume for the purpose	nt and who
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Paul M. Lutz, Notary Public Springdale Boro, Allegheny County (Seal) My Commission Expires Feb. 19, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Notary Public, Roll In . L Acting in the Coun		Auguni	
	State Of Penn	5) }	AMAY	
	My Commission E	xpires		

HIOC. 925 1840 , JOH

State of Dimension Expires April 2, 2016

State of Dimension Expires April 2, 2016

State of Dimension Expires April 2, 2016

State of Dimension Expires April 22, 2016

State of Dimension Expires April 22, 2016

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

•	
John Span	WITNESS 1: DAYTEL SIDEN 258 AMHURST RU
Joshua Space LONDON, UK	LOUDON, NIG 708, UK
	WITNESS 2: Mauleul h h -
State of)	MICHAEL. A. COX.
County of) ss.	DOLLOW ES 3 B Q
On this day of personally appeared the foregoing individual acknowledged to me that they executed the s forth.	APRIL , 20/2, before me ls, who executed the foregoing instrument and who same of their own free will for the purpose therein set
	Notary Public,
(seal)	Acting in the County Of
,	State Of
	My Commission Expires

Mark Douglas Donaldson	
State of MAPHLAND)	
State of MARYLAND) ss. County of MANTCOMERY)	
On this And day of personally appeared the foregoing individual	, 2012, before me s, who executed the foregoing instrument and who came of their own free will for the purpose therein set
	Notary Public, Alw E. Folk Acting in the County Of Gailtenburn, M
(seal)	Acting in the County Of Gailtenburg, MI
(Sour)	State Of Notary Public State of Maryland My Commission Expires 10/31/2014
	My Commission Expires

State of **Yennsylvania** County of UII

On this day of personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Michelle Porter, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 27, 2015

INSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Notary Public,

Acting in the County Of Allegheny
State Of Pennsylvania
My Commission Expires 5/27/17

Page 8 of 8